



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1007 of 2021

ALOK KUMAR AKHILESH *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order on Board

28/07/2025	Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Deputy Government Advocate for the State. Ms. Mamta Mahilange, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anshul R. Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5. At the request of Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, call this matter after four weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---